

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Mayurakshi North Canals Division Rampurhat, Birbhum. Email:-ee.mncd@gmail.com

Memo no.614

Dated.11/06/2018

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO.1 AGAINST NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. WBIW/EE/MNCD/e-NIT-01(e)/2018-19

This is to notify for general information and publicity to all concern that some changes have been made against Notice Inviting Tender No. **WBIW/EE/MNCD/e-NIT-01(e)/2018-19** circulated vide this office memo. No.557 dated 30/05/2018 due to some unavoidable circumstances.

The revised particulars are given below.

i) Publishing Date.	:- Please read 11/06/2018 at 12:15 P.M. in place of 31/05/2018upto 17:30 P.M.
ii) Document download start Date.iii) Bid submission start date	:- Please read 11/06/2018 at 12:15 P.M. in place of 31/05/2018 at 17:30 P.M. :- Please read 11/06/2018 at 12.30PM in place of 31/05/2018 at 17.30PM.

The all other terms and conditions in original tender will remain unchanged.

Sd/- J.Mukherjee Executive Engineer Mayurakshi North Canals Division. Rampurhat, Birbhum.

Memo No. 614/24

.Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the -

- 1. The Chief Engineer- North, I & W. Dte, Green Park Irrigation Campus, Mokdompur, Malda, Pin-732101
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Mayurakshi Canal Circle, Suri, Birbhum.
- **3.** Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishad, Suri, Birbhum.
- 4. District Magistrate, Birbhum, Suri, Birbhum.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi South Canals Division, Bolpur, Birbhum
- 6. Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi Hd. Qtr. Division, Suri, Birbhum.
- 7. Executive Engineer, P.W.D. Suri, Birbhum.
- 8. Executive Engineer, P.H.E. Division, Suri, Birbhum.
- 9. Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads), Suri, Birbhum.
- 10. Chairman, Rampurhat Municipality, Rampurhat, Birbhum.
- 11. To (15) Sub. Divisional Officer, Rampurhat / Nallhati / Mollarpur / Kuli / Md. Bazar Irrigation Sub Division.
- 16) To (17) Divisional Accountant / Divisional Estimator, MNC Division.
- 18) Assistant Engineer, P.W.D. (C.B.), Rampurhat, Birbhum.
- 19) Assistant Engineer, P.W. (Roads.), Rampurhat, Birbhum
- 20) Assistant Engineer, P.W.D, Rampurhat, Birbhum
- 21) The Director of Information and Ex-Officio Special Secretary, Information & Cultural Affairs Department, Govt. of West Bengal, NABANNA, 325, Sharat Chatterjee Road, Shivpur Mondirtala, Howrah-711102.
- 22) District Information and Public Relation Officer, Birbhum, Suri, Birbhum. with the request for wide Circulation.
- 23) Sub Divisional Information & Cultural Officer, Rampurhat, Birbhum.
- 24) Notice Board, M.N.C. Division, Rampurhat, Birbhum

Sd/- J.Mukherjee Executive Engineer Mayurakshi North Canals Division. Rampur hat,Birbhum

Dated.11/06/2018